



## **Verification of Conformity**

## **According to FCC Part 15B**

Certificate No.: BCT140916C-001F Report No.: BCT140916R-001F

Applicant.....: Shenzhen Hongshanjieke Technology Co., Ltd.

6F,One Building,Friendship Industrial Zone,The 23

District, Baoan District, Shenzhen City

Manufacturer.....: Shenzhen Hongshanjieke Technology Co., Ltd.

6F,One Building,Friendship Industrial Zone,The 23

District, Baoan District, Shenzhen City

Product.....: Mobile Power

Model No.....: HSJ-015, HSJ-0XX (X=1,2,3,...9)

Trade Mark.....: N/A

The above equipment was tested by Shenzhen BCT Technology Co., Ltd. for compliance with the requirements of 47 CER PART 15 B regulation & ANSI C63.4. for the evaluation of Class B of electromagnetic compatibility.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and

(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

The certificate of conformity is based on an evaluation of a sample of the above-mentioned product. Technical report and documentation are at the applicant's disposal. It does not Imply an assessment of the whole product and relevant.

The FCC Marking may only be used if all relevant and effective FCC Rules are complied with.

FC

BCT AUTHORIZED

Manager Sep. 22, 2014

Shenzhen BCT Technology Co., Ltd.

6F, Yantian Business Building, Bao'an Road, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, P.R.China.

Tel: 86-755-2947 5656 http://www.bct-test.com

Fax: 86-755-2947 5655 E-mail:bct@bct-test.com